



25.wp.4650.2025.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4650 OF 2025
(Mukesh Ramratan Agrawal V/s Smt. Beena Raju Mahajan & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. P. B. Dhruv, Advocate for Petitioner.
Ms. Vidya Umale, Advocate h/f Mr. A. V.
Khare, Advocate for Respondent No.2(2).

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : AUGUST 19, 2025.

. With consent of both the parties, list the matter for
further consideration after two weeks.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]